

## **Selfridges Selection** The Christmas Celebration hamper - 33 items included

Includes: Selfridges Selection Big Bar milk chocolate bar 1kg, Selfridges Selection Hanging bauble with salted caramel truffles 60g, Selfridges Selection Christmas pudding in ceramic dish 800g, Selfridges Selection Festive marzipan fruits 75g, Selfridges Selection Rudolph's jelly carrots 75g, Selfridges Selection Festive Blend Tea 50g, Selfridges Selection Festive blend coffee tin 250g, Selfridges Selection Moscato panettone 950g, Selfridges Selection Mini condiment trio 100g, Selfridges Selection Cherry and amaretto jam 325g, Selfridges Selection Spiced marmalade 325g, Selfridges Selection Classic mincemeat 310g, Selfridges Selection Boxing Day chutney 210g, Selfridges Selection Cranberry sauce 210g, Selfridges Selection Honey mustard 200g, Selfridges Selection Christmas musical biscuit tin, Selfridges Selection Pigs in blankets nuts 150g, Selfridges Selection mini chocolate chip cookies 150g, Selfridges Selection Salted truffle roasted nuts 150g, Selfridges Selection Vanilla and cinnamon nuts 150g, 6 Eco-Friendly Christmas crackers, Selfridges Selection Pandoro 1kg, Selfridges Selection spiced orange hot chocolate 250g, Selfridges Selection Stollen 500g, Selfridges Selection Pistachio and white chocolate biscuits 200g, Selfridges Selection Panettone chocolate bar 80g, Selfridges Selection Gingerbread chocolate bar 80g, Selfridges Selection Turkish delight selection box 454g, Selfridges Selection Festive cinnamon and chocolate almonds 325g, Selfridges Selection Festive truffle selection box 210g, Selfridges Selection Spiced mince pie caramels cracker 50g, Selfridges Selection Salted pecan caramels cracker 50g, Selfridges Selection Blonde chocolate malt balls 150g, 18" and 23" wicker baskets

**Selfridges Selection** Big Bar milk chocolate bar 1kg

### **Ingredients**

**Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder( Milk ),** Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (Soybean),** Natural Vanilla Flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing gluten**

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 2357.0000 per 100g / 1179.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 563.0000 per 100g / 282.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.2000 per 100g / 18.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.8000 per 100g / 10.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50.9000 per 100g / 25.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.9000 per 100g / 24.9000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.0000 per 100g / 3.5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .2100 per 100g / .1100 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Hanging bauble with salted caramel truffles 60g

### **Ingredients**

Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder(**Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin(**Soybean**), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk(**Milk**), Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Natural flavourings

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Soya**

**Milk**

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 12 g

Energy - kJ 1946.00 per 100g / 234.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 463.00 per 100g / 56.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 21.80 per 100g / 2.60 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.20 per 100g / 1.60 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.40 per 100g / 7.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53.10 per 100g / 6.40 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.60 per 100g / .20 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.70 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .93 per 100g / .11 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Christmas pudding in ceramic dish 800g

### **Ingredients**

Raisins, Panettone (Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Sultanas, Butter (Milk), Candied Orange Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Syrup, Sugar), Natural Yeast (Wheat Flour, Water), Egg Yolk, Emulsifier: Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids; Sea Salt, Flavouring, Skimmed Milk Powder)(**Egg, Milk, Wheat**), Mixed Spice, Margarine (Vegetable Oils And Fats (Sunflower Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Sunflower Oil, Coconut Oil), Water, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Salt, Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Carotenes), Humectant: Glycerol, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide)(**Sulphur dioxide**), Wheat Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Wheat**), Brandy, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Shea), Bread Rusk (Wheat Flour (With Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Yeast)(**Wheat**), Sultanas, Caramel Sauce (Golden Cane Invert Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Light Brown Sugar, Demerara Sugar, Water, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar, Lactose (Milk)), Cream (Milk), Cornflour, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids; Salt, Flavouring, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate)(**Milk**), Cider, Vanilla Flavouring, Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Free Range Egg(**Egg**), Sugar, Orange Oil

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Eggs**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

Nuts

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1243.00 per 100g / 1243.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 382.00 per 100g / 382.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 8.00 per 100g / 8.00 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.00 per 100g / 5.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55.30 per 100g / 55.30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 42.50 per 100g / 42.50 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.60 per 100g / 1.60 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.80 per 100g / 2.80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .21 per 100g / .21 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Other:

**Cooking Instructions**  
Remove all outer packaging and lid.  
To steam:  
Leave in the ceramic basin and cover the top with foil.  
Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 2 hours.  
Ensure that water does not enter the pudding.  
Do not allow the steamer to boil dry.  
Remove foil lid and invert onto a plate to serve.  
To microwave:  
Run a knife gently around the outer edge of the pudding to loosen before heating.  
Heat the pudding upright on full power (750w / 850w) for 2 minutes 30 seconds, then stand for 2 minutes.  
Invert the basin onto a microwavable plate, then heat on full power (750w / 850w) for a further 2 minutes 30 seconds, and then allow to stand again for another 2 minutes before serving.  
Check food is piping hot.  
Do not reheat once cooled.  
All cooking appliances vary.  
This is a guide only.

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Festive marzipan fruits 75g

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds [27%], Water)(**Nuts**), Glazing Agent: Shellac , Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina, Lemon, Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus, Molasses, Sweet Potato, Radish), Colours: Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract, Humectant: Invertase,

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Nuts**

**May contain Allergens**

**Eggs**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Lactose Intolerance

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 11 g

Energy - kJ 1815.00 per 100g / 200.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 433.00 per 100g / 50.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 15.30 per 100g / 1.80 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.20 per 100g / .10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 65.50 per 100g / 7.60 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 63.30 per 100g / 7.30 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.00 per 100g / .20 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.00 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .10 per 100g / .01 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Rudolph's jelly carrots 75g

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Pectin, Sorbitol , Apple Concentrate, Citric Acid Anhydrous, Natural Apple Flavour, Natural Orange Flavour, Paprika Extract, Spirulina Extract, Tumeric, Tri Sodium Citrate,

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

N/A

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing gluten**

**Milk**

**Soya**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

No Claims

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 36 g

Energy - kJ 1338.00 per 100g / 495.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 320.00 per 100g / 118.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 82.00 per 100g / 30.30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 41.00 per 100g / 15.20 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) .00 per 100g

Salt (g) .01 per 100g / .00 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Festive Blend Tea 50g

**Ingredients**

Rooibos, Elderberries, Apple Pieces, Rosehip, Hibiscus, Orange Peel, Natural Flavouring

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 2 g

Energy - kJ .00 per 100g

Energy - kcal .00 per 100g

Fat (g) per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .00 per 100g

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) .00 per 100g

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Other:

Boil freshly drawn water, infuse for three minutes and drink with or without milk.

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Festive blend coffee tin 250g

**Ingredients**

Arabica Coffee

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 4.00 per 100g / 4.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 1.00 per 100g / 1.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) .10 per 100g / .10 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .10 per 100g / .10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .00 per 100g

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) .10 per 100g / .10 Per Portion

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

Ethiopia

**Selfridges Selection** Moscato panettone 950g

**Ingredients**

Wheat Flour(**Cereals containing gluten**), Sultanas, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Free Range Egg(**Egg**), Yeast, Salt, Vanilla Bean Paste, Moscato wine, Emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides fatty acids), Natural flavourings,

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Eggs**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

**Mustard**

**Sesame**

**Soya**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 1562.00 per 100g / 1250.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 373.00 per 100g / 298.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.00 per 100g / 13.60 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.00 per 100g / 8.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50.00 per 100g / 40.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 28.00 per 100g / 22.40 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.00 per 100g / 1.60 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.00 per 100g / 4.80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .16 per 100g / .13 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**



Ready to eat

### Country of Origin

Italy

### Selfridges Selection Mini condiment trio 100g

#### Ingredients

Red Onion Chutney (Red Onions, Sugar, Brown Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Balsamic Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Onion Powder, Maldon Sea Salt Flakes, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Garlic Puree, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli Powder), Piccalilli (Sugar, Cumin, Citrus Fibre, Silverskin Onion, Gherkin, Green Beans, Cauliflower, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Parsley, Coriander, White Wine Vinegar, **Mustard** Flour(**Mustard**), Red Chillies, Garlic, **Mustard** Seeds(**Mustard**), Turmeric, Honey, Carrot, Red Pepper, Maldon Sea Salt)( **Mustard** ), Apple, Pear & Plum Chutney (Brown Sugar, Red Onions, White Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger, Apples, Pears, Plums, Mixed Spice)

#### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold Mustard**

#### Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol  
Vegetarian

#### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 858.0000 per 100g / 172.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 202.0000 per 100g / 40.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .6000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 45.0000 per 100g / 9.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.0000 per 100g / 8.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.4000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.1000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5900 per 100g / .1200 Per Portion

#### Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Cherry and amaretto jam 325g**Ingredients**

Sugar, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Morello Cherries, Amaretto (4%), Mixed Spice

**Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)****Jam**

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 51

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 1

Present on Packaging: No

% Fruit per 100g 51 Total Sugar Content per 100g 1

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1074.00 per 100g / 161.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 253.00 per 100g / 38.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 61.00 per 100g / 9.20 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 60.00 per 100g / 9.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .60 per 100g / .10 Per Portion

Protein (g) .00 per 100g

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Spiced Marmalade 325g**Ingredients**

Sugar, Orange Peel, Honey, Ginger, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange & Tangerine Juice

**Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)**

Marmalade

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 28

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 62

Present on Packaging: Yes

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1057.00 per 100g / 159.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 248.00 per 100g / 37.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62.00 per 100g / 9.30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 61.00 per 100g / 9.20 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) .00 per 100g

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Classic mincemeat 310g

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Apples, Rapeseed Oil, Vine Fruit (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Cider, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid

**Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)**

Mincemeat

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:  
Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:  
Present on Packaging: Yes

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol  
Vegans  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 20 g  
Energy - kJ 1222.00 per 100g / 244.00 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 289.00 per 100g / 58.00 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 2.50 per 100g / .50 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 63.00 per 100g / 12.60 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 63.00 per 100g / 12.60 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) .00 per 100g  
Protein (g) 1.00 per 100g / .20 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .08 per 100g / .01 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Boxing Day Chutney 210g

**Ingredients**

White Wine Vinegar, Red Onions, Sultanas, Orange Zest, Port, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves,  
Ground Ginger, Apples , Sugar, Pears , Victoria Plums , Maldon (R) Sea Salt, Mixed Spice

**Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)**

Chutney  
Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:  
Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:  
Present on Packaging: Yes

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol  
Vegans  
Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g  
Energy - kJ 757.00 per 100g / 114.00 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 178.00 per 100g / 27.00 Per Portion  
Fat (g) per 100g  
Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 41.00 per 100g / 6.10 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.00 per 100g / 6.00 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 2.70 per 100g / .40 Per Portion  
Protein (g) .80 per 100g / .10 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .56 per 100g / .08 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Cranberry sauce 210g

#### **Ingredients**

Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate, Port, Wild Cranberries , Sugar

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol  
Vegans  
Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g  
Energy - kJ 789.00 per 100g / 118.00 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 186.00 per 100g / 28.00 Per Portion  
Fat (g) per 100g  
Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 44.00 per 100g / 6.60 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.00 per 100g / 6.60 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.70 per 100g / .30 Per Portion  
Protein (g) .00 per 100g  
Salt (g) .08 per 100g / .01 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Honey mustard 200g

**Ingredients**

Water, Mustard Seeds(**Mustard**), White Wine Vinegar, Ground Ginger, Chilli Powder, Clove Powder, Mustard Flour(**Mustard**), Orange Blossom Honey, Maldon (R) Sea Salt, Cinnamon Powder

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold Mustard**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g  
Energy - kJ 910.00 per 100g / 137.00 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 218.00 per 100g / 33.00 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 10.00 per 100g / 1.50 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) .50 per 100g / .10 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 17.00 per 100g / 2.60 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 13.00 per 100g / 2.00 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 5.00 per 100g / .80 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 10.00 per 100g / 1.50 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 2.10 per 100g / .32 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Christmas musical biscuit tin 150g

**Ingredients**

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Invert Sugar Syrup, Cane Sugar, Ground Ginger, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salted sweetcream butter(**Milk**), (milk, salt)(**Milk**)

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Mustard**

**Sesame**

**Soya**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1870.00 per 100g / 561.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 445.00 per 100g / 134.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.00 per 100g / 5.10 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 11.00 per 100g / 3.30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.00 per 100g / 19.80 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 28.00 per 100g / 8.40 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.10 per 100g / .60 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.70 per 100g / 1.70 Per Portion

Salt (g) .25 per 100g / .07 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Pigs in blankets nuts 150g

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Salt, Extra- Virgin Olive Oil, Nut Mix (Peanuts, Cashews, Almonds) **(Almonds,Cashews,Peanut)**, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)),

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Sesame**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegans

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2313.00 per 100g / 694.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 553.99 per 100g / 166.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 47.00 per 100g / 14.10 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 6.00 per 100g / 1.80 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 18.00 per 100g / 5.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 8.00 per 100g / 2.40 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 7.00 per 100g / 2.10 Per Portion

Protein (g) 23.00 per 100g / 6.90 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.00 per 100g / .60 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom



**Selfridges Selection** mini chocolate chip cookies 150g

### **Ingredients**

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)**(Cereals containing gluten)**, cocoa butter, Butter (Milk, Salt) **(Milk)**, Glucose Syrup (Wheat)**(Wheat)**, Soft dark brown sugar , Butterscotch flavoured toffee pieces , Disodium Diphosphate, Natural Flavouring , Emulsifier: soya lecithin**(Soya)**, cocoa mass , Cane Sugar, Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips , Salt , Milk**(Milk)**, Sodium Bicarbonate, Invert Sugar Syrup, Oat**(Cereals containing gluten)**, Salted Butter**(Milk)**, Natural Flavouring

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

#### **Cereals containing Gluten**

**Soya**

**Milk**

### **May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Mustard**

**Sesame**

### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark Cocoa Solids %(52) % (Minimum 35%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1983.00 per 100g / 595.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 473.00 per 100g / 142.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 22.00 per 100g / 6.60 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.00 per 100g / 4.20 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.00 per 100g / 18.90 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 31.00 per 100g / 9.30 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.50 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.30 per 100g / 1.60 Per Portion

Salt (g) .47 per 100g / .14 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Salted truffle roasted nuts 150g

**Ingredients**

**Nut Mix (Peanuts, Almonds, Cashews)(Almonds, Cashews, Peanuts)**, Truffle Salt ( Sea Salt, Black Summer Truffles, Truffle Flavouring), Cane Sugar, White Truffle Aroma,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Sesame**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2430.0000 per 100g / 729.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 586.0000 per 100g / 176.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 47.0000 per 100g / 14.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 7.0000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 12.0000 per 100g / 3.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 7.0000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.0000 per 100g / 2.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 26.0000 per 100g / 7.8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 3.0000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Vanilla and cinnamon nuts 150g

**Ingredients**

Demerara Sugar, Extra- Virgin Olive Oil, Cinnamon, Nut Mix (Peanuts, Cashews, Almonds)(**Almond,Cashew,Peanut**), Vanilla Powder

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Sesame**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegans

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2329.00 per 100g / 699.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 557.00 per 100g / 167.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 44.00 per 100g / 13.20 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 6.00 per 100g / 1.80 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 26.00 per 100g / 7.80 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 16.00 per 100g / 4.80 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 7.00 per 100g / 2.10 Per Portion

Protein (g) 21.00 per 100g / 6.30 Per Portion

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Pandoro 1kg**

**Ingredients**

Yeast, Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Egg(**Egg**), Glucose Syrup, Semi-Skimmed Milk(**Milk**), Egg Yolk(**Egg**), Cocoa Butter, Salt, Milk Powder(**Milk**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Wheat flour(**Gluten**), Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids of vegetable origin, Natural Flavours, Icing Sugar in sachet 30 g (sugar, Wheat starch, flavours)(**Gluten**)

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Eggs**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Soya**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 1610.00 per 100g / 1288.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 385.00 per 100g / 308.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19.20 per 100g / 15.40 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 12.80 per 100g / 10.20 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 44.70 per 100g / 35.80 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 21.20 per 100g / 17.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.90 per 100g / 2.30 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.70 per 100g / 5.40 Per Portion

Salt (g) .80 per 100g / .64 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

Italy

**Selfridges Selection** spiced orange hot chocolate 250g

**Ingredients**

Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Ground Cinnamon, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin(**Soybean**), Anhydrous Milk Fat(**MILK**), Natural flavouring - orange

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Soya**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing gluten**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 16 g

Energy - kJ 2260.00 per 100g / 362.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 540.00 per 100g / 86.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.30 per 100g / 5.60 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.20 per 100g / 3.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 46.70 per 100g / 7.50 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 42.80 per 100g / 6.80 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.10 per 100g / 1.30 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.20 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .02 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Other:

Mix four heaped teaspoons of flakes with an equal amount of boiling water and stir until the chocolate has completely dissolved. Add 200 ml hot milk and which until combined

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Stollen 500g**

### **Ingredients**

Wheat Flour(**Cereals containing gluten**), Sultanas, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Almond(**Nuts<**), Egg(**Egg**), Yeast, Sugar, Sea Salt, marzipan (16,38%)(almonds, sugar, water, invert sugar, syrup)(**Almond**), Lard, candied lemon peel (cedar fruit husk, glyucose-fructose-syrup, sugar, citric-acid), Rum, Marmalade (orange peel, glyucose-fructose-syrup, sugar, citric-acid), Spice Mix (Bourbon Vanilla, Cardamom, Nutmeg, Ginger, Mace, Clove, Cinnamon)

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

### **May contain Allergens**

**Sesame**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1825.00 per 100g / 1825.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 438.00 per 100g / 438.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.50 per 100g / 25.50 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 11.40 per 100g / 11.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 43.40 per 100g / 43.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 26.60 per 100g / 26.60 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.80 per 100g / 4.80 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.20 per 100g / 6.20 Per Portion

Salt (g) .14 per 100g / .14 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

Germany

**Selfridges Selection Pistachio and white chocolate biscuits 200g**

**Ingredients**

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Sugar, sodium bicarbonate, disodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, Natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier: Soya Lecithin(**Soya**), Whey Powder(**Milk**), Full Cream milk powder (**Milk**), cocoa butter, White Chocolate Chips, Salted Butter(**Milk**), Milk (**Milk**), Salt, Milk Powder(**Milk**), Invert Sugar Syrup, Pistachios(**Nuts**), Oat(**Cereals containing gluten**), Cane Sugar, Salt, Natural Lemon Flavouring

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nuts****Cereals containing Gluten****Soya****Milk****May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Mustard

Sesame

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2233.00 per 100g / 670.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 534.00 per 100g / 160.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.00 per 100g / 9.30 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17.00 per 100g / 5.10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 57.00 per 100g / 17.10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 29.00 per 100g / 8.70 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.40 per 100g / .70 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.60 per 100g / 2.00 Per Portion

Salt (g) .90 per 100g / .27 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** panettone chocolate bar 80g

**Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate (Cocoa beans, Sugar, Milk powder)(**Milk**), Panettone (Wheat flour, Butter, Orange peel, Egg yolk, Cocoa butter, Honey, Malt, Salt, Mixed spice)(**Egg,Milk,Wheat**),

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Eggs**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(14)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(50)% (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2072.00 per 100g / 622.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 497.00 per 100g / 149.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.00 per 100g / 8.40 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.00 per 100g / 5.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.00 per 100g / 14.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 39.00 per 100g / 11.70 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.00 per 100g / 2.40 Per Portion

Protein (g) 8.40 per 100g / 2.50 Per Portion

Salt (g) .20 per 100g / .06 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom



**Selfridges Selection** Gingerbread chocolate bar 80g

**Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate (Cocoa beans, Sugar, Milk powder)(**Milk**), Gingerbread, (Brown sugar, Butter MILK, Gram flour, GF oats, Crystallised ginger, Ginger, Salt, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cinnamon)(**Milk,Oats**)

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

Nuts

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(14)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(50)% (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2096.00 per 100g / 629.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 502.00 per 100g / 151.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.90 per 100g / 8.70 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17.80 per 100g / 5.30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.90 per 100g / 14.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.20 per 100g / 13.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.40 per 100g / 2.50 Per Portion

Protein (g) 8.60 per 100g / 2.60 Per Portion

Salt (g) .30 per 100g / .09 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Turkish delight selection box 454g

**Ingredients**

**Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Nuts (Almond,Hazelnut,Pistachio), Soapwort Juice, Flavourings: Rose, Vanilla, Natural Food Colouring: Anthocyanin**

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nuts**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Kosher

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 40 g

Energy - kJ 1655.00 per 100g / 662.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 394.00 per 100g / 158.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 3.90 per 100g / 1.60 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .90 per 100g / .40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 86.50 per 100g / 34.60 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72.00 per 100g / 28.80 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.80 per 100g / 1.10 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.90 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

Turkey

**Selfridges Selection** Festive cinnamon and chocolate almonds 325g

**Ingredients**

Cinnamon, Caramelised Almonds (Almonds, Sugar)(**Nuts**), Caramelised White Chocolate (35% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter) (44.5%): Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder,

Whey Powder, Butter, Emulsifier: (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. **(Milk,Soya)**, Cane Sugar, Maize Starch,

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Nuts**

**Soya**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Eggs**

**Sesame**

**Cereals containing gluten**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 2207.40 per 100g / 441.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 528.40 per 100g / 106.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.20 per 100g / 6.20 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 11.80 per 100g / 2.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55.50 per 100g / 11.10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52.60 per 100g / 10.50 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.90 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.30 per 100g / 1.50 Per Portion

Salt (g) .20 per 100g / .04 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Festive truffle selection box 210g

**Ingredients**

Cocoa Beans, Raisins, Candied Orange Peel, Currants, Fruit Peel, Panettone (wheat flour, butter, egg yolk, malt, candied peel, honey)**(Egg,Milk,Wheat)**, Glucose, Fondant, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid,

Lemon Peel, Apples, Caster Sugar, Sultanas, Salt, Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Orange Juice, Hazelnut(**Nuts**), Cream(**Milk**), Milk Powder(**Milk**), Coconut Oil, Mixed Spice,

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(14)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(50)% (Minimum 20%)

**Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark Cocoa Solids %(70) % (Minimum 35%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2169.00 per 100g / 282.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 521.00 per 100g / 68.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34.50 per 100g / 4.50 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 23.80 per 100g / 3.10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 43.30 per 100g / 5.60 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 38.79 per 100g / 5.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 6.30 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.90 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .70 per 100g / .09 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Spiced mince pie caramels cracker 50g

**Ingredients**

White Sugar, Whipping Cream(**Milk**), Golden Syrup, Unsalted Butter(**Milk**), Ground Cinnamon, Salt, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract)(**Milk,Soya**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract)(**Milk,Soya**, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cardamom),

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Soya**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(45)% (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1862.80 per 100g / 466.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 443.80 per 100g / 111.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.20 per 100g / 6.00 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.70 per 100g / 3.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 54.80 per 100g / 13.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53.50 per 100g / 13.40 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.00 per 100g / .30 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.00 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .37 per 100g / .09 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Salted pecan caramels cracker 50g

**Ingredients**

White Sugar, Whipping Cream(**Milk**), Golden Syrup, Pecans(**Nuts**), Unsalted Butter(**Milk**), Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract)(**Milk,Soya**)

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Nuts**

**Soya**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(45)% (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1874.70 per 100g / 469.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 447.00 per 100g / 112.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.00 per 100g / 6.30 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.10 per 100g / 3.50 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53.50 per 100g / 13.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52.10 per 100g / 13.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.00 per 100g / .30 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.10 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .81 per 100g / .20 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Blonde chocolate malt balls 150g

### **Ingredients**

**Caramelised White Chocolate (35% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter): Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Butter, Emulsifier: (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. ( Milk, Soya ),** Malt Ball Centres : Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dairy Blend (Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate), Malt Powder (Malted Barley, Wheat, Milk, Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt), Malted Barley, Soya Lecithin, Salt. ( **Barley, Milk, Soya, Wheat** ), Gum Arabic

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Cereals containing Gluten**

**Soya**

**Milk**

#### **May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 2224.00 per 100g / 445.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 533.40 per 100g / 107.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30.40 per 100g / 6.10 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.70 per 100g / 3.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 59.90 per 100g / 12.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52.10 per 100g / 10.40 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.80 per 100g / 1.20 Per Portion

Salt (g) .30 per 100g / .06 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION**

Fancy putting together your own unique hamper? Please call 0207 318 3458 or email [hampers@selfridges.co.uk](mailto:hampers@selfridges.co.uk) to speak with our in-house service team to place a bespoke order

Please note: we may need to amend the items within this hamper due to stock and seasonality